

IN THE EVENT OF SUPPLY DIFFICULTIES, WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO SUBSTITUTE ANY ITEMS WITH REPLACEMENTS OF EQUAL OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE THAT MAY OR MAY NOT BE LISTED IN THE CONTENTS SECTION OF THE PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONS. FOR SPECIAL DIETARY HAMPERS, SUITABLE SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE MADE.

IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARIES ON OUR WEBSITE MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE HAMPER.

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Cole's Champagne Christmas Pudding 454g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cole's Puddings Ltd, Station Approach, London Road, Great Chesterford, Essex, CB10 1PG
Supplier Name and Address	Cole's Puddings Ltd, Station Approach, London Road, Great Chesterford, Essex, England, CB10 1PG
Ingredients	Vine Fruits (36%) (Sultanas, Currants, Raisins), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Brown Sugar, Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Thiamine)), Marc de Champagne (5.5%), Breadcrumbs (WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Salt, Yeast), Golden Syrup, Candied Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid)), Champagne (2%), Orange Juice From Concentrate, Chopped Orange Peel, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerol, Lemon Juice From Concentrate, Molasses, Malted BARLEY Extract, Salt, Mixed Spice.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Instructions for use	Remove outer packaging. To Microwave: Loosen lid. Cook on full power for 3 minutes (Time based on a 750 watt output, if different refer to manufacturer's handbook). To Steam or Boil: Loosen lid. Place in a steamer or in a saucepan filled to half the depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 1 hour and 20 minutes. Do not dry boil
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1467	Energy (kcal)	349	Salt	0.6
Fat	9.3	of which saturates	4.9		
Carbohydrate	55	of which sugars	42		
Fibre	2.3	Protein	3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Joe & Seph's Mince Pie Popcorn with Caramel, Brandy Infused Fruit & Almond 80g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 Willen Field Road, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ
Supplier Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 Willen Field Road, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ
Ingredients	Corn, Mixed Dried Fruit {Raisins, Currants, Sultanas, Vegetable Oil}, Sugar, Butter (MILK), Corn Syrup, Brandy (5%), ALMONDS (NUTS) , Mixed Peel {Orange and Lemon Peel, Glucose, Citric Acid}, Cinnamon, Mixed Spices {Coriander, Cinnamon, Clove, Ginger, Nutmeg}

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry, dark place
Instructions for use	Once open, consume within five days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1680	Energy (kcal)	403	Salt	0.4
Fat	16.9	of which saturates	9.1		
Carbohydrate	60.8	of which sugars	44.8		
Fibre	3.0	Protein	3.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Silver & Green Paprika Chilli Olives in Pouch 220g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Silver & Green, Norman House, North Lakes Business Park, Penrith, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA11 0JG
Supplier Name and Address	Silver and Green, Norman House, North Lakes Business Park, Penrith, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA11 0JG
Ingredients	Pitted Green Olives (51%), Pitted Kalamata Olives (25%), Sunflower Oil (21%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (2%), Smoked Paprika, Chilli Flakes, Salt, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	Prepared for consumption in the UK, grown and cured in Greece
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Ready for consumption
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1247	Energy (kcal)	303	Salt	2.1
Fat	33	of which saturates	4.3		
Carbohydrate	0.2	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	2.2	Protein	0.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Zonin Prosecco DOC Millesimato Special Cuvee Brut 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	ZoninUK, casa vinicola Zonin, Gambellara, Veneto, Italy, 36053
Supplier Name and Address	Zonin UK Ltd, 18 The green, richmond, Richmond-upon-Thames, Surrey, United Kingdom, TW9 1PX
Ingredients	Glera (White Wine, Grape Must), Pinot Bianco (White Wine, Grape Must), Chardonnay (White Wine, Grape Must), Potassium metabiSULPHITE , Made using (Sucrose, Yeast powder, Diammonium Phosphate, Thiamine Hydrochloride), Fining agents (Bentonite, Polyvinylpolypyrrolidone).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 2 days. Best served chilled.
Alcoholic Strength	11

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	289	Energy (kcal)	69	Salt	0.001
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	1.9	of which sugars	1.35		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Farrah's of Harrogate Olde English Creamy Caramels Drum 125g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	John Bull Ltd, Lancaster Road, Carnaby, Bridlington, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO15 3QY
Supplier Name and Address	Farrah's of Harrogate Ltd, Pennine Range Mills, Harrogate, United Kingdom, HG1 4PY
Ingredients	Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Whey Powder (MILK), Butter (MILK), Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Stearin Oil), Clotted Cream (MILK) 4%, Sweetened Condensed MILK , Flavour, Salt, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin E322.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1870	Energy (kcal)	444	Salt	0.21
Fat	14.0	of which saturates	9.4		
Carbohydrate	77.9	of which sugars	53.7		
Fibre	0	Protein	1.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Stag Bakeries Stornoway Savoury Biscuit Selection 200g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, Stornoway, Isle of Lewis, Scotland, HS1 2SF
Supplier Name and Address	Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, Stornoway, Isle of Lewis, Scotland, HS1 2SF
Ingredients	WATER BISCUITS WITH CHILLI: WHEAT flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Water (21.4%), Rapeseed oil, Skimmed MILK powder, Sugar, WHEAT starch, Salt, Cayenne pepper, Crushed chillies (0.2%) WATER BISCUITS WITH ROSEMARY: WHEAT flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Water (21.5%), Rapeseed oil, Skimmed MILK powder, Sugar, WHEAT starch, Salt, Rosemary (0.5%) WATER BISCUITS WITH PARMESAN & GARLIC: WHEAT flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Water (20.8%), Rapeseed oil, Parmesan cheese (3.1%) [MILK , animal rennet], Sugar, Skimmed MILK powder, WHEAT starch, Cheese powder (2.4%) [MILK , emulsifying salt: E339], Garlic puree(0.9%), Dried WHEAT sourdough, Salt ORIGINAL WATER BISCUITS: WHEAT flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Water (21.6%), Rapeseed oil, Skimmed MILK powder, Sugar, Salt. HEBRIDEAN OATCAKES: OATMEAL (46%), Water, Flour [WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Vegetable oils [palm, rapeseed], Salt, Raising agent: sodium bicarbonate. WHOLEMEAL BISCUITS: Wholemeal WHEAT flour (50%) [GLUTEN], Vegetable oil [palm, rapeseed], Sugar, Water, Rice flour, Skimmed MILK powder, Baking powder [raising agents: E450i, E500ii], Salt

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2000	Energy (kcal)	478	Salt	1.4
Fat	19.7	of which saturates	1.4		
Carbohydrate	69.6	of which sugars	7.4		
Fibre	3.9	Protein	8.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Butlers Assortment of Chocolate Truffles & Pralines in Red Sleeve 300g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Butlers Chocolates Ltd, Clonshaugh Business & Technology Park, Coolock, Dublin, Ireland, D17 A07
Supplier Name and Address	Butlers Chocolates Ltd, Clonshaugh Business & Technology Park, Coolock, Dublin, Ireland, D17 A07
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, sweetened condensed MILK (MILK, sugar), HAZELNUTS (NUTS), ALMONDS (NUTS) , butter oil (MILK), butter (MILK), glycerol, long life cream (cream (MILK), stabiliser: carrageenan), emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, water, butterscotch pieces (brown sugar, glucose syrup, butter (17%) (MILK), natural flavouring), natural flavourings, Irish Atlantic Sea Salt, cocoa powder, mango granules, cocoa nibs, raspberry granules, citric acid, coffee powder, coffee extract, salt, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids. (Plain chocolate contains: 58% cocoa solids minimum. MILK chocolate contains: 32% cocoa solids minimum, 20% MILK solids minimum. White chocolate contains: 26% cocoa solids minimum, 20% MILK solids minimum. 40% MILK chocolate contains: 40% cocoa solids minimum, 15% MILK solids minimum. 70% dark chocolate contains: 70% cocoa solids minimum). Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place. For best before date, please see side/base of box. There is no alcohol in this selection, which contains 21 chocolates. This product is vegetarian. No GLUTEN ingredients.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place.
Instructions for use	Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2130	Energy (kcal)	509	Salt	0.3
Fat	30	of which saturates	15		
Carbohydrate	51	of which sugars	44		
Fibre	0	Protein	5.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Slumber Jack Premium Ground Coffee Italian Espresso 220g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Clandeboyce Agencies Ltd t/a Slumberjack Coffee, 16 Kilbegs Road, Antrim, Northern Ireland, United Kingdom, BT41 4NN
Supplier Name and Address	Clandeboyce Agencies, 16 Kilbegs Road, Antrim, Northern Ireland, United Kingdom, BT41 4NN
Ingredients	100% Coffee

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom (NI)
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	1 heaped teaspoon per 250ml of water 45 - 60 seconds off the boil. Steep for 3-5 mins, plunge for 15-20 seconds and then plunge.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Chilinerero Late Harvest Reserva Dessert Wine 375ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Terra Bendita, Colina, Los Pimientos 2230, Santiago, Chile, 2230
Supplier Name and Address	EWGA, Hying Home Farm Dock Acres, Carnforth, Lancashire, LA6 1HP
Ingredients	Grapes Contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	N/A
Instructions for use	Wine
Alcoholic Strength	12

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Quillo Iberico Ham Crisps 130g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Quillo Que Arte S.L., C/Central 10 2, Espinardo, Murcia, Spain
Supplier Name and Address	Delicioso UK Ltd, Unit 8 Tower Business Park, berinsfield, Oxfordshire, OX10 7LN
Ingredients	Selected potatoes, sunflower oil, Iberico ham flavour (aroma, salt)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool and dry place
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2134	Energy (kcal)	515	Salt	1.3
Fat	30	of which saturates	4		
Carbohydrate	57	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	6	Protein	7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Cottage Delight Chorizo, Pork & Onion Pate 180g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Roger Vidal S.A.R.L., Rue Du Moulin, BP 12, 12230 Saint Jean Du Bruel, France
Supplier Name and Address	Cottage Delight, Brooklands Way, Leekbrook, Leek, Staffordshire Moorlands, ST13 7QF
Ingredients	Pork liver (32%), Pork (21%), Chorizo (20%) (Pork, Spices, Salt, Lactose (from MILK), Sugar, Colour: Carmine, Preservatives: Sodium erythorbate; Potassium nitrate; Potassium lactate), Pork fat (11%), Onions (10%), Whole EGG , Salt, Paprika, Pepper.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1387	Energy (kcal)	336	Salt	1.7
Fat	30	of which saturates	11		
Carbohydrate	2	of which sugars	0.8		
Fibre	0	Protein	14		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Hawkens Christmas Trees 125g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Hawkens Gingerbread, The Gingerbread Bakery, 28 London Road, Grantham, Lincs, United Kingdom, NG31 6EJ
Supplier Name and Address	Hawkens Gingerbread, The Gingerbread Bakery, 28 London Road, Grantham, Lincs, United Kingdom, NG31 6EJ
Ingredients	Ingredients:- Flour (WHEAT), sugar, vegetable fat (palm, rapeseed, sunflower), golden syrup, crystallised ginger, EGG , black treacle (SULPHITES), mixed peel, baking powder (WHEAT), ground ginger (1%), mixed spice (1%), ground cloves, salt, bicarbonate of soda

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool dry place out of direct sunlight once open in an airtight container
Instructions for use	N/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1572	Energy (kcal)	373	Salt	1.2
Fat	11.2	of which saturates	4		
Carbohydrate	62.3	of which sugars	33.8		
Fibre	2	Protein	4.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Dean's All Butter Shortbread Rounds in Drip Box 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	DEANS OF HUNTLY, HUNTLY, ABERDEENSHIRE, UK, AB54 8JX
Supplier Name and Address	Petty Wood & Company Limited, LIVINGSTONE ROAD, WALWORTH BUSINESS PARK, ANDOVER, HAMPSHIRE, UK, SP10 5NS
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Naicin, Thiamin), Salted Butter (31%), (Butter (MILK), Salt), Sugar, Maize Starch, Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Storage Unopened, Store in a cool dry place, and use by best before date
Instructions for use	OPEN AND EAT
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2094	Energy (kcal)	500	Salt	0.6
Fat	25.2	of which saturates	16.12		
Carbohydrate	61.1	of which sugars	16.5		
Fibre	2.7	Protein	5.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Mr Filbert's Pink Gin & Peppercorn Mixed Nuts 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods., Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Supplier Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Ingredients	Roasted Mixed NUTS 90%: PEANUTS 58%, CASHEWS (NUTS) 25%, ALMONDS (NUTS) 17%, sugar, pink peppercorns 1%, Orange Oil 1%, natural flavourings, rapeseed oil, salt yeast extract, acidity regulator: Citric acid

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Snack
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2469	Energy (kcal)	596	Salt	1.2
Fat	47.2	of which saturates	4.4		
Carbohydrate	16	of which sugars	10.6		
Fibre	6.8	Protein	23.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Stas Milk Chocolate Tree with White Chocolate Drizzle, Stars and Sprinkles 350g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road Business Park, , Erith, Kent, United Kingdom, TN6 2SB
Supplier Name and Address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road Business Park, , Erith, Kent, United Kingdom, TN6 2SB
Ingredients	MILK chocolate contains 34% Cocoa solids minimum and 22% MILK solids minimum. Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa mass, Coconut Oil. Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Flavour: Caramel, Natural vanilla, Colours E172, E555 For allergens see ingredients in Bold. May contain NUTS.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a dark cool place between 15 and 20 degrees celsius away from direct sunlight but not in a fridge.
Instructions for use	Use as a Christmas Tree decoration or a table setting to be eaten at the end of meal or at anytime. Also as a lovely gift.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2357	Energy (kcal)	563	Salt	0.2
Fat	36.2	of which saturates	21.8		
Carbohydrate	51.2	of which sugars	50.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Willie's Cacao Medellin Hot Chocolate 52% Cacao 250g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Willie's Cacao Ltd, Unit A, Langlands Business Park, Uffculme, Devon, UK, EX15 3DA
Supplier Name and Address	Willie's Cacao Ltd, Unit A, Langlands Business Park, Uffculme, Devon, EX15 3DA
Ingredients	Cocoa powder, Raw Cane Sugar

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Cocoa powder - Colombia; Raw cane sugar - Barbados. Manufactured in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	25g-30g Hot chocolate powder, 200ml milk. Put the hot chocolate powder in a mug and gradually stir in the hot milk, then froth
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1669	Energy (kcal)	398	Salt	0.01
Fat	11.3	of which saturates	6.7		
Carbohydrate	53.2	of which sugars	47.8		
Fibre	0	Protein	12.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	West Country Legends Cheddar & Apple Nibbles 85g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Westerleigh Brands Ltd, Unit C, Poplar Park, Poplar way east, Cabot Park, Avonmouth, Bristol, United Kingdom, BS11 0DD
Supplier Name and Address	Holleys Fine Foods Ltd, Unit C, Poplar Park, Poplar way east, Cabot Park, Avonmouth, Bristol, United Kingdom, BS11 0DD
Ingredients	Flour (WHEAT Flour, calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin) Salted Butter (35%) (MILK , Salt), West country Mature Cheddar Cheese (16%) (MILK , Salt), Dried apple Pieces (9%) (apples, Preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	uk
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in airtight container and consume within two weeks
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2471	Energy (kcal)	594	Salt	1.17
Fat	42	of which saturates	26.4		
Carbohydrate	42.1	of which sugars	5.9		
Fibre	0	Protein	10.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Casa Solera Bonarda Malbec 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	El Wines Ltd T/A Ehrmanns, 483 Liverpool Road, London, United Kingdom, N7 8PG
Supplier Name and Address	El Wines Ltd T/A Ehrmanns, 483 Liverpool Road, London, United Kingdom, N7 8PG
Ingredients	Malbec Grapes, Bonarda Grapes, Tartaric acid, Sulfur anhydride (SO2), Yeast, Nutrient

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Wine of Argentina
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	Once open, consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	13

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	311	Energy (kcal)	74	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	1.8	of which sugars	1.8		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Casa Solera Chenin Blanc 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	El Wines Ltd T/A Ehrmanns, 483 Liverpool Road, London, United Kingdom, N7 8PG
Supplier Name and Address	El Wines Ltd T/A Ehrmanns, 483 Liverpool Road, London, United Kingdom, N7 8PG
Ingredients	Chenin Blanc grapes, Tartaric acid, Sulphur anhydride (SO2), Yeast, Nutrient

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Wine of Argentina
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	Once open, refrigerate and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	12.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	302	Energy (kcal)	72	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	1.8	of which sugars	1.8		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Gold Crown Double Chocolate Sharing Slab with Gold Stars and Mini Gold Star Sprinkles 700g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU4 6PA
Supplier Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU4 6PA
Ingredients	Sugar, Liquid Whole EGG , Margarine (Vegetable Oils [Palm, Rapeseed], Water, Salt, Flavouring), Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Chocolate Chips (10%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier [SOYA Lecithin], Vanilla Flavouring), Glucose Syrup (Preservative [SULPHUR DIOXIDE]), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Cocoa Powder (6%) (Acidity Regulator [Potassium Carbonate]), Edible Decorations (Sugar, Potato Starch, Glucose Syrup, Non-Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour, Water, Humectant [Glycerine], Emulsifier [Acacia Gum, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids], Stabiliser [Xanthan Gum], Colours [Riboflavin, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide], Glazing Agent [Shellac]), MILK Chocolate (2%) (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (MILK), Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier [SOYA Lecithin], Vanilla Flavouring), Chocolate Icing (1%) (Sugar, Vegetable Oils [Palm, Rapeseed], Glucose Syrup, Preservative [SULPHUR DIOXIDE], Cocoa Powder, Water, Emulsifiers [Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, SOYA Lecithin], Salt, Preservative [Potassium Sorbate], Flavouring), Water, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Bicarbonates).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1556	Energy (kcal)	372	Salt	0.25
Fat	17.6	of which saturates	7.1		
Carbohydrate	52	of which sugars	30		
Fibre	0	Protein	5.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Linden Lady Chocolate Covered Marshmallows with Gold Circles & Gold Sprinkles 140g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, WALNUT TREE FARM, COPFORD, COLCHESTER, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Supplier Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, WALNUT TREE FARM, COPFORD, COLCHESTER, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Ingredients	MILK chocolate: sugar cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour: vanilla. Min. cocoa solids 30%, MILK solids: 20%. Marshmallow: glucose syrup, sugar dextrose, water, stabiliser (sorbitol), gelatine, flavour. Decoration: sugar, rice flour, glucose syrup, corn starch, vegetable oil (palm kernel, palm oil), water, invert sugar syrup, lemon juice, maltodextrin. Thickeners: E414, E415. Emulsifier: E471. Humectant: E422. Glazing agent: E903, E904, Anti-caking agent (Potassium Aluminium Silicate). Colours: E100, E163, E171, E172.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	IN DRY OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT +10 – 22C
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2027	Energy (kcal)	482	Salt	0.14
Fat	23.5	of which saturates	14.2		
Carbohydrate	61.2	of which sugars	59.3		
Fibre	0	Protein	4.63		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Highfield Preserves Boxing Day Chutney 290g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Ltd, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, WILLAND, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Supplier Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Limited, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, WILLAND, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Ingredients	Apples (37%), Sugar, Cranberries (11%), White Wine Vinegar, Figs (7%), Sultanas, Onion, Brown Sugar, Spiced Cider (2%) (Cider, Cardamom, Nutmeg, Cloves, Cinnamon, Caramel), Fruit Pectin, Ginger, Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.
Instructions for use	Not applicable
Alcoholic Strength	2

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	690	Energy (kcal)	163	Salt	0.16
Fat	0.5	of which saturates	0.1		
Carbohydrate	37	of which sugars	35		
Fibre	0	Protein	1.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Highfield Preserves Merry Berry Christmas Jam 320g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Ltd, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, WILLAND, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Supplier Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Limited, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, WILLAND, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Ingredients	Sugar, Victoria Plums (8%), Strawberries (8%), Raspberries (8%), Blackcurrants (8%), Cherries, Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Cinnamon, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Mulling Spices (Cloves, Nutmeg, Cardamom, Caramel). Prepared with 48g of mixed fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g. May contain fruit stones.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.
Instructions for use	Not applicable
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1060	Energy (kcal)	250	Salt	0.01
Fat	0.5	of which saturates	0.1		
Carbohydrate	61	of which sugars	60		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Walkers 6 Glenfiddich Luxury Mincemeat Tarts 372g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Walker's Shortbread Ltd, Aberlour On Spey, ABERLOUR, Banffshire, United Kingdom, AB389PB
Supplier Name and Address	Walker's Shortbread Limited, Aberlour On Spey, ABERLOUR, Banffshire, United Kingdom, AB389PB
Ingredients	Fruit mince (47%) (sugar, apple puree, currants, sultanas, crystallised stem ginger (stem ginger, sugar), Glenfiddich whisky (3.5%), candied orange & lemon peel (orange peel, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, lemon peel, acidity regulator: citric acid), sunflower oil, maize starch, mixed spice, acid: acetic acid, natural flavouring), WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (MILK) (14%), sugar.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	Can be eaten hot or cold. Heating Guidelines: Remove all packaging including foil containers. Microwave Cat B 650W for 20 secs or Cat D 750W 15 secs. After heating leave to stand for 1 minute. Care should be taken when eating this product after heating as the filling can be extremely hot.
Alcoholic Strength	0.658

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1680	Energy (kcal)	400	Salt	0.23
Fat	15	of which saturates	7.8		
Carbohydrate	61.7	of which sugars	40.5		
Fibre	1.9	Protein	3.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		